

# **Bulk Buy Program**

### Protect your whole shop - and save!

From January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023, customers in the United States who purchase qualifying 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> Powered Air Purifying Respirators (PAPRs) or 3M™ Speedglass™ Welding Helmets are eligible to enhance their purchase with the promotional offer below:

One 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR system or 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Helmet Assembly, to match your order, at no charge for every 12 ordered.

Over 7.5% in savings

3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR Welding Helmet 9100-Air 35-1101-30iSW

9100 MP 37-1101-30iSW



Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR with Welding Helmet M-409ŠG 38-1101-30iSW



3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR **Heavy-Duty Welding** Helmet G5-01

46-1101-30iVC





3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet 9100 06-0100-30isW



3M™ Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet 9100 FX

06-0600-30iSW

3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet G5-02 08-0100-50iC



How do I claim my offer? Please contact Scientific Sales to find out how.

SCIENTIFIC SALES, INC. 130 Valley Court | Oak Ridge, TN 37830 800-229-7252 | 865-483-9332 | Fax: 865-483-0241 customerservice@scisale.com | www.scisale.com

See program terms and conditions on next page









#### **Personal Safety Division**

3M Center, Building 235-2W-70 St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 1-800-243-4630 Speedglas.com

### 2022 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Bulk Buy Program

From January 1, 2023 through to December 31, 2023, end user customers in the US who purchase qualifying 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> Powered Air Purifying Respirators (PAPRs) or 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmets are eligible to enhance their purchase with additional offers from the two program tiers below:

## One 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR system or 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Helmet Assembly, to match your order, at no charge for every 12 ordered.

Purchase 12 qualifying 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR Systems and receive one matching system from the list below at no charge as a reward. Offer is for new qualifying system sales only. The qualifying systems are as follows:

### 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR with Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet 9100-Air

35-1101-30iSW

#### 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR with Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet 9100 MP

37-1101-30iSW

### 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR with Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet M-409SG

38-1101-30iSW

### **3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> PAPR with Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Heavy-Duty Welding Helmet G5-01** 46-1101-30iVC

### 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet 9002NC

04-0100-20NC

### 3M™ Speedglas™ Welding Helmet 9100

06-0100-30iSW

### **3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet 9100 FX** 06-0600-30iSW

### **3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmet G5-02** 08-0100-50iC

### **Terms and Conditions**

All purchases of qualifying 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Products must be placed by providing a purchase order to authorized 3M US distributors after January 1, 2023, and on or before December 31, 2023. 3M will receive confirmation of the order.

All claims must be submitted by January 31, 2024.

Returned 3M<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> Powered Air Purifying Respirators (PAPRs) or 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Welding Helmets used to claim no-charge product may be subject to a 20% restocking fee.

3M reserves the right to modify or end the offer at any time without notice, including to limit the offer due to product availability.

This Limited Time Offer cannot be combined with any other 3M offer and is subject to change or termination at the sole and exclusive discretion of 3M.

### **Participation Instructions**

Please contact your 3M Safety Specialist with the following information to redeem the reward. The proof-of-sale must include:

- Purchase Order Number
- Quantity of each qualifying SKU sold
- Date sold
- A valid customer name
- A valid customer address
- A valid customer phone

3M reserves the right to review and approve or deny any submission.

Qualifying Speedglas™ Products must be purchased by an end-user customer of such products. Products purchased from 3M by a reseller or distributor for personal use are not eligible for this incentive program (i.e., stocking orders).

### Restrictions

This offer is valid only in US.

Non-sales employees of 3M and their families or household members, affiliated companies and agencies, and licensed suppliers are not eligible for this offer.

This offer is not transferable or assignable.

### Deadline

This 2023 3M<sup>™</sup> Speedglas<sup>™</sup> Adflo<sup>™</sup> Bulk Buy Program offer ends on December 31, 2023. All completed forms must be received by January 31, 2024.

If a product required for promotion redemption is returned in exchange for another qualifying product required for redemption, you must provide adequate documentation to support the exchange transaction. You may be required to submit all receipts related to the transaction. Include the product information and serial number label for the qualifying product for which you are claiming the offer.

### **General Conditions**

3M reserves the right to discontinue this program at any time, without warning. 3M and its agents are not responsible for incomplete, late, lost, or misdirected registrations.

3M assumes no responsibility for lost, late, mutilated or illegible entries nor for electronic transmission errors resulting in omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, or unauthorized access to, or alteration of data entry or application. 3M is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of email or users because of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or combination thereof.

Providing false or duplicate information, or any information that violates the eligibility requirements of this offer, will result in disqualification of your request. 3M reserves the right to deny and/or disregard any request deemed to be false or fraudulent. Any person attempting to defraud or in any way tamper with this promotion will be ineligible for the offer and may be prosecuted to the full extent of the law.

No-charge goods will be issued at the end of the promotional period. Allow at least four to six (4 - 6) weeks from the end of the promotion to receive your product. No-charge goods must be mailed to an address within the US.

This program may not be combined with other promotions. 3M is not responsible for printing errors. These Terms and Conditions, the proof-of-sale, and the serial number labels should be kept for your records.

3M may use the information submitted in your request in accordance with the privacy policy posted on our website at **www.3m.com/privacy** 

### **Personal Safety Division**

3M Center, Building 235-2W-70 St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 1-800-243-4630 Speedglas.com

3M, Speedglas, and Adflo are trademarks of 3M. Used under license in US and Canada. © 2023, 3M. All rights reserved.